Important Dates for Academic Advisors – Summer 2026

	Wednesday, April 29
	Summer Bills/Enrollment Confirmations due, 4 PM

	Monday, May 4
	Full Summer and Track A courses begin

	Wednesday, May 6
	Schedules dropped for students who did not process their billing statement/confirm enrollment

	Thursday, May 7
	-- Last day to add/drop Track A classes with a refund
-- Summer Registration closes – 4PM for full summer and Track A

	Wednesday, May 13
	-- Last day to drop/add full semester courses with refund
-- Last day to drop Track A courses without a grade

	Friday, May 22
	Last day to drop full semester courses without a grade

	Monday, May 25
	Memorial Day recess

	Friday, June 5
	Last day to drop Track A courses with a “W”

	Thursday, June 18
	Track A ends

	Friday, June 19
	Final Exam Day for Track A

	Monday, June 22
	Track B begins

	Thursday, June 25
	Last day to drop/add Track B courses with a refund

	Wednesday, July 1
	Last day to drop Track B courses without a grade

	Friday, July 3
	Independence Day recess

	Friday, July 10
	Last day to drop full semester courses with a “W”

	Friday, July 24
	Last day to drop Track B courses with a “W”

	Thursday, August 6
	Full semester and Track B end

	Friday, August 7
	Final Exam Day for full semester and Track B courses



*Dates subject to change
